Thurs. 8/15

Sat. 8/17

Tues. 8/20

Tues. 9/3

Fri. 9/6

Wed. 9/11

Sat. 9/14

Tues. 9/17

Sat. 9/21

Mon. 9/23

Wed. 9/25

Sat. 9/28

Tues. 10/1

Sat. 10/4

Mon. 10/7

Wed. 10/9

Sat. 10/12

Tues. 10/15

Fri. 10/18

Season Begins

2019 BFA Fairfax JV/Varsity Girls Soccer

Jay Peak Jamboree (scrimmage V-only) A

Otter Valley (scrimmage)
Richford (Varsity only)
Lamoille

Peoples

Mt. Abraham

Enosburg

BFA St. Albans (JV only)
Winooski (Varsity only)
Oxbow (Varsity only)
MVU

Danville (Varsity only)
Hazen

BFA St. Albans (JV only)
Winooski (Varsity only)
MVU (HOMECOMING)
Richford (Varsity only)

Enosburg

H

A

9am
5pm
4:30
4:30
4:30
10am
4:30
11am
4:30
4:30
11am
4pm
1:30
4pm
4pm
10am
4pm

4pm



